West 38th Avenue

Route 38 38th Avenue Effective: 29 September 2024

Map Revised: 29 September 2024

[Central Park Station]
Aline

28 37 42 43
€5 73 88 105

ungfi
Service Rd o
West 40th E
I-70

@ @ @ o Student Housing w -
g H] § = ) E Static .
-} > 3 2 = @
3 : £ % g 5 EE o &) Smith gy
West 38th = westagn @ 3 & 2 25 15 co @ ek (&
/st 38th =" Cole 2
Ri
Wheat 2 umes® 9 550! $7Bruce Randolph resion
eat = Hospital
Ridge £ . % ststave B> 8
Route Serves = ]
N\ “Y" Stops on -\ 5 2
= (100] 15th & 17th Streets B > 38
e 4 £ [ooth & Downing Station
@ g LLine
e f’ a 122
o
2 & @
Colfax
A .
North 7 MLK Bivd

e |ocal Stops
+H+ Commuter and
Light Rail

Intersecting Routes

Light Rail Station

13 i [§]

Commuter Rail Station

Holiday schedule Legend

Lutheran Med... Stop / Station...
RTD services follow a Sunday/Holiday schedule on New Year's Day,

Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and 0430 AM
Christmas Day

05:30 PM



MAY 25, 2025 - AUGUST 30, 2025

EASTBOUND | SATURDAY

RID 38

Lutheran Med 38th - Kipling 38th - 38th - Sheridan ~ 38th - Federal 38th - Kalamath 17th - Lawrence Stout - 18th 30th & Downing Bruce Bruce Smith - Kearney Central Park

Cntr Wadsworth Station Randolph -York ~ Randolph -... Station
04:30 04:40 04:45 04:52 04:57 05:01 05:09 05:12 05:19 05:25 05:29 05:38 05:44
05:30 05:40 05:45 05:52 05:57 06:01 06:09 06:12 06:19 06:25 06:29 06:38 06:44
06:00 06:10 06:15 06:22 06:27 06:31 06:39 06:42 06:49 06:55 06:59 07:08 07:14
06:30 06:40 06:45 06:52 06:57 07:01 07:09 07:12 07:20 07:26 07:30 07:39 07:45
07:00 07:10 07:15 07:22 07:27 07:31 07:39 07:42 07:50 07:56 08:00 08:09 08:15
07:30 07:40 07:45 07:52 07:57 08:01 08:09 08:12 08:20 08:26 08:30 08:39 08:45
08:00 08:10 08:15 08:22 08:27 08:31 08:39 08:42 08:50 08:56 09:00 09:09 09:15
08:30 08:40 08:45 08:52 08:57 09:01 09:09 09:12 09:20 09:26 09:30 09:39 09:45
08:55 09:05 09:10 09:17 09:24 09:29 09:39 09:42 09:49 09:55 09:59 10:08 10:14
09:25 09:35 09:40 09:47 09:54 09:59 10:09 10:12 10:19 10:25 10:29 10:38 10:44
09:55 10:05 10:10 10:17 10:24 10:29 10:39 10:42 10:49 10:55 10:59 11:08 11:14
10:25 10:35 10:40 10:47 10:54 10:59 11:09 11:12 11:19 11:25 11:29 11:38 11:44
10:55 11:05 11:10 11:17 11:24 11:29 11:39 11:42 11:49 11:55 11:59 12:08 12:14
11:20 11:31 11:37 11:44 11:52 11:57 12:08 12:12 12:21 12:27 12:32 12:41 12:47
11:51 12:02 12:08 12:15 12:23 12:28 12:39 12:43 12:52 12:58 01:03 01:12 01:18
12:21 12:32 12:38 12:45 12:53 12:58 01:09 01:13 01:22 01:28 01:33 01:42 01:48
12:51 01:02 01:08 01:15 01:23 01:28 01:39 01:43 01:52 01:58 02:03 02:12 02:18
01:21 01:32 01:38 01:45 01:53 01:58 02:09 02:13 02:22 02:28 02:33 02:42 02:48
01:51 02:02 02:08 02:15 02:23 02:28 02:39 02:43 02:52 02:58 03:03 03:12 03:18
02:21 02:32 02:38 02:45 02:53 02:58 03:09 03:13 03:22 03:28 03:33 03:42 03:48
02:51 03:02 03:08 03:15 03:23 03:28 03:39 03:43 03:52 03:58 04:03 04:12 04:18
03:24 03:34 03:39 03:45 03:52 03:57 04:09 04:13 04:23 04:29 04:34 04:43 04:49
03:54 04:04 04:09 04:15 04:22 04:27 04:39 04:43 04:53 04:59 05:04 05:13 05:19
04:24 04:34 04:39 04:45 04:52 04:57 05:09 05:13 05:23 05:29 05:34 05:43 05:49
04:54 05:04 05:09 05:15 05:22 05:27 05:39 05:43 05:53 05:59 06:04 06:13 06:19
05:24 05:34 05:39 05:45 05:52 05:57 06:09 06:13 06:23 06:29 06:34 06:43 06:49
05:57 06:07 06:12 06:18 06:24 06:28 06:39 06:43 06:52 06:58 07:02 07:11 07:17

Route 38 Eastbound | Saturday Page 1 of 2



Lutheran Med

Cntr

06:27
06:57
07:27
07:57
08:31
09:31
10:31
11:31
12:31

38th - Kipling

06:37
07:07
07:37
08:07
08:40
09:40
10:40
11:40
12:40

38th -

Wadsworth

06:42
07:12
07:42
08:12
08:45
09:45
10:45
11:45
12:45

Route 38 Eastbound | Saturday

38th - Sheridan

06:48
07:18
07:48
08:18
08:50
09:50
10:50
11:50
12:50

38th - Federal

06:54
07:24
07:54
08:24
08:56
09:56
10:56
11:56
12:56

38th - Kalamath 17th - Lawrence

06:58
07:28
07:58
08:28
09:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
01:00

07:09
07:39
08:09
08:39
09:10
10:10
11:10
12:10
01:10

Stout - 18th

07:13
07:43
08:13
08:43
09:13
10:13
11:13
12:13
01:13

30th & Downing

Station

07:22
07:52
08:22
08:52
09:22
10:22
11:22
12:22
01:22

Bruce

Randolph -York

07:28
07:58
08:28
08:58
09:28
10:28
11:28
12:28
01:28

Bruce

Randolph -...

07:32
08:02
08:32
09:02
09:32
10:32
11:32
12:32
01:32

Smith - Kearney

07:41
08:11
08:41
09:11
09:40
10:40
11:40
12:40
01:40

Central Park
Station

07:47
08:17
08:47
09:17
09:45
10:45
11:45
12:45
01:45

Page 2 of 2



CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE FARES RTD PARKING

Customer Care

303.299.6000 (TTY) 711

Monday - Friday: 6 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Saturday - Sunday: 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Visit us online: www.rtd-denver.com
Check schedules

View route maps

Find parking locations

Sign up for Aervice Alerts

Lost and Found
303.299.6000 (option 3)

Schedules and Services
Scan here for schedules and services

Transit Watch

Have security or safety concerns?
Download RTD Transit Watch now or
call 303.299.2911

Transit for Everyone

RTD is committed to providing a
transit system that is equitable,
inclusive and accessible for all. Scan
to learn more about Civil Rights and
Language Assistance Services.

o
& RTD provides accessible bus and rail services.

STANDARD DISCOUNT*

(includes airport)

3-Hour Pass  $2.75 $1.35
Day Pass $5.50 $2.70
Airport Day $10.00 no add'l charge

Pass

Monthly Pass  $88.00 $27.00

Exact fare required on buses. Credit cards
accepted at Ticket Vending Machines at train
stations.

*Discount fares apply to seniors 65+,
individuals with disabilities, Medicare
recipients, and customers enrolled in LiVE.

Youth 19 and under ride at no cost on all RTD
services.

Active duty members of the U.S. military ride at
no cost on all RTD services.

Proof of eligibility is required for all customers
using discounted fare products, all youth, and
active duty military personnel.

All discount fares and monthly passes include
Airport Fare Zone.

For more about fares and passes, visit
rtd-denver.com/fares.

30th / Downing Station | 27 spaces
2999 Downing St, Denver 80205

Central Park Station | 1500 spaces
8200 Smith Rd, Denver 80207

RTD MyRide
Download the app to scan and ride,
manage your account, and purchase
mobile tickets.




